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— DRAFT PROGRAMME -

PSS Expert Workshop on
normative framework, anti-doping, discrimination and equality

“Pro Safe Sport for Young Athletes” (PSS)

Sunday, August 31, 2014, 12:00-18:00 (participation in ISTAF event; preparation of workshop)
Monday, September 1, 2014, 8:30-18:00 (workshop)
Tuesday, September 2, 2014, 8:30-14:00 (workshop)

Hotel: NH Berlin Friedrichstrasse
Friedrichstr. 96.
10117 Berlin
Deutschland
+49 30 2062660
nhfriedrichstrasse@nh-hotels.com

Venue: Hauptstadtbiro des Deutschen Sports
Behrenstralle 24
D-10117 Berlin
+49 30 20075790

Sunday, August 31, 2014

Until 12:00  Arrival
12:00 Participation in the ISTAF event
18:00 Preparation of the PSS workshop

End of Day 1
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Monday, September 1, 2014

8:30

9:00

9:15

10:15

10:30

11:00

12:00

12:15

13:00

13:30

18:00

19:30

Registration
Welcome

The European normative framework on the promotion of well-being of young
athletes: Which instruments shape national safeguarding policies?

Stanislas Frossard, EPAS Executive Secretary, Council of Europe (thc)

n.n., Lanzarote Committee of the Council of Europe

Coffee break

Inclusion in Sport: Which challenges and chances has sport to face with
regards to discrimination and equality?

Leanne Norman, Professor, School of Sport, Carnegie Faculty, Leeds Metropolitan
University

Young athletes say no to doping: Which initiatives can lead to success?

Sue Backhouse, Professor for Sport and Exercise Psychology, Leeds Metropolitan
University

Frédéric Donzé, Director, European Regional Office and International Federations
Relations, World Anti-Doping Agency

Qs & As

Lunch

Child protection and safeguarding in sport: What is done at global level?
Jutta Engelhardt, Programme Director, Swiss Academy for Development (tbc)
Workshop

End of day 2

Common dinner

Tuesday, September 2, 2014

8:30

10:30

14:00

Continuation of workshop
Coffee break

Closing
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The PSS workshops

The four workshops of PSS focus on four main issues
o Physical well-being (injury prevention, rest, regeneration, burnout, overtraining)
e Mental well-being (sexual harassment, emotional/ psychological abuse, gender based
violence, bullying)
¢ Normative framework (anti-doping, discrimination/ equality)
o Lifestyle (dual career, match fixing)

The objective of the workshops is to produce structure as well as contents for the PSS educational
toolkit.



