



Strasbourg, 4 August 2014

EPAS (2014) 48

Enlarged Partial Agreement on Sport (EPAS)

- DRAFT PROGRAMME -

PSS Expert Workshop on normative framework, anti-doping, discrimination and equality

"Pro Safe Sport for Young Athletes" (PSS)

Sunday, August 31, 2014, 12:00-18:00 (participation in ISTAF event; preparation of workshop)

Monday, September 1, 2014, 8:30-18:00 (workshop)

Tuesday, September 2, 2014, 8:30-14:00 (workshop)

Hotel: NH Berlin Friedrichstrasse

Friedrichstr. 96. 10117 Berlin Deutschland +49 30 2062660

nhfriedrichstrasse@nh-hotels.com

Venue: Hauptstadtbüro des Deutschen Sports

Behrenstraße 24 D-10117 Berlin +49 30 20075790

Sunday, August 31, 2014

Until 12:00 Arrival

12:00 Participation in the ISTAF event

18:00 Preparation of the PSS workshop

End of Day 1

14:00

Closing

Monday, September 1, 2014	
8:30	Registration
9:00	Welcome
9:15	The European normative framework on the promotion of well-being of young athletes: Which instruments shape national safeguarding policies?
	Stanislas Frossard, EPAS Executive Secretary, Council of Europe (tbc)
	n.n., Lanzarote Committee of the Council of Europe
10:15	Coffee break
10:30	Inclusion in Sport: Which challenges and chances has sport to face with regards to discrimination and equality? Leanne Norman, Professor, School of Sport, Carnegie Faculty, Leeds Metropolitan University
11:00	Young athletes say no to doping: Which initiatives can lead to success?
	Sue Backhouse, Professor for Sport and Exercise Psychology, Leeds Metropolitan University
	Frédéric Donzé, Director, European Regional Office and International Federations Relations, World Anti-Doping Agency
12:00	Qs & As
12:15	Lunch
13:00	Child protection and safeguarding in sport: What is done at global level?
	Jutta Engelhardt, Programme Director, Swiss Academy for Development (tbc)
13:30	Workshop
18:00	End of day 2
19:30	Common dinner
Tuesday Santambar 2 2014	
Tuesday, September 2, 2014	
8:30	Continuation of workshop
10:30	Coffee break
14.00	

The PSS workshops

The four workshops of PSS focus on four main issues

- Physical well-being (injury prevention, rest, regeneration, burnout, overtraining)
- Mental well-being (sexual harassment, emotional/ psychological abuse, gender based violence, bullying)
- Normative framework (anti-doping, discrimination/ equality)
- Lifestyle (dual career, match fixing)

The objective of the workshops is to produce structure as well as contents for the PSS educational toolkit.